

46-48 GIRDER FORK & STEERING

No.	Part No.	Description	Year
—	426016	Forks: Complete	46-48
Note: Complete forks include triple trees & handlebar risers (head light mount is not included).			
1	426017	Leg: With bushings	46-48
2	767007	Shackle: Upper right, sidecar, 4"	
2	767007	Shackle: Upper right, 4"	1946
2	767011	Shackle: Upper right, 4 ³ / ₈ "	47-48
Note: Upgrade 1946 with the 47-48 Shackle.			
3	607017	Nut: Riser binding (2)	46-48
4	319028	Collar: Riser friction (2)	46-48
5	556007	Riser: Handlebar mounting with cap (2)	46-48
5	556007-X	Riser rebonding service (2)	46-48
Note: 556007-X rebonded risers means that we send in your risers to be rebonded. This takes several weeks lead time so please plan well in advance. Cad or chrome plating must be done after bonding is done as this process MAY effect your finish			
6	556007-C	Cap: Riser (2)	46-53
7	556007-S	Screw kit: Riser cap, 1/4" lock washer, s/s	46-48
8	556007-S	Screw kit: Riser cap, 1/4-28x7/8", s/s, set of 4	46-48
9	380001	Hand wheel: Dampener	46-53
10	341006	Cover: Jam nuts, polished stainless	46-53
11	607016	Nut: Jam (2)	46-53
12	922007	Bolt kit: Pinch, 5/16-24x1", s/s, Incl. #13	46-48
13	207114	Lock washer, 5/16", s/s, 5/pk	46-48
14	606012	Nut 3/8-24, s/s (4), 5/pk	46-48
15	922008	Washer lock 3/8", s/s (4), 5/pk	46-48
16	416002	Zirc: Straight (6)	46-48
17	227006	Triple tree: Upper	46-48
18a	191017	Bearing: Shackle (8) 3/4" OD	46-47
18b	191017-B	Bushing: Shackle, upgrade (8) 3/4" OD	46-47
18c	247005	Bushing: Shackle (8) 11/16" OD	1948
19	205005	Bolt: Shackle, upper, short (2)	46-48
20	916007	Seal: Shackle (8)	46-47
20	763004	Seal: Shackle (8)	1948
Note: Seals must be matched up to the correct year bushings & bearings. Check each one for size as it is common to find mismatched parts.			
21	927023	Thrust washer: Shackle (8)	46-48
22	605014-K	Nut kit: Shackle bolts, 7/16" lock washer, s/s	46-48
23a	605014-K	Nut kit: Shackle bolts, 1/2" jam nut, s/s	46-48
23b	605014-K	Nut kit: Shackle bolts, 7/16" jam nut, s/s	46-48
24	767007	Shackle: Upper right, 4"	1946

No.	Part No.	Description	Year
24	767008	Shackle: Upper left, 4" sidecar	—
24	767012	Shackle: Upper left, 4 ³ / ₈ "	47-48
Note: Upgrade 1946 with the 47-48 Shackle.			
25	927022	Cover: Bearing upper	46-53
26	189005	Bearing: Upper	46-53
27	346012	Triple Tree: Lower	46-48
28	189010	Bearing: Lower	46-53
29	927021	Washer: Bearing lower shield	46-53
30	205006	Bolt: Shackle, lower, long (2)	46-48
31	767010	Shackle: Lower left, 4 ¹¹ / ₁₆ "	46-48
32	843008	Stud: Plate anchor in frame	46-53
33	805003	Stud: Spindle	46-48
34	809018	Washer: Tension (star)	46-53
35	647008	Plate: Dampener, steel (2)	46-53
36	917002	Disc: Friction (2)	46-53
37	843011	Stud: Dampener plate in lower triple tree	46-53
38	767009	Shackle: Lower right, 4 ¹¹ / ₁₆ "	46-48
39	37904	Key: Upper triple tree	46-53
40	843012	Stud: Shock mounting (2)	46-48
41	248002	Bushing: Shock, rubber (2)	46-48
42	922008-I	Washer: Internal star lock, 3/8", (2) s/s, 5/pk	46-48
43	605012	Nut: Jam, 3/8-24 (2) s/s, 5/pk	46-48
44	785001	Shock: Black	46-48
44	785001-C	Shock: Chrome	46-48
45	605010	Nut: Jam, 5/16"-24, (2) s/s, 5/pk	46-48
46	922007	Washer, lock 5/16", (2) s/s, 5/pk	46-48
47	212003	Bolt: Axle pinch, special (2)	46-48
48	207109	Bolt: Head light bracket, 5/16", s/s, 5/pk	46-48
49	922007	Lock washer 5/16", s/s, 5/pk	46-48
50	230002	Bracket: Head light mounting	46-48
51	606008	Nut: Head light bracket, 1/4-28, nut, s/s, 5/pk	46-48
52	922007	Lock washer 1/4", s/s, 5/pk	46-48
53	560007-C	Connector/clip assy: Front fender light wire	46-48
54	207011	Bolt: Head light mtg, 1/4-28x3/4", s/s, 5/pk	46-48
55	764008	Seat: Spring lower, 3/4" shank length, (2)	1946
55	764009	Seat: Spring lower, 1/2" shank length, (2)	47-48
56	810003	Spring: Black/plain (2)	46-48
56	810003-C	Spring: Chrome (2)	46-48
57	894001	Dampener: Spring vibration (2)	46-48
58	764006	Seat: Spring upper, 3/4" shank length (2)	46-48
Tool	416002-T	Tap 5/16"-32: Grease zirc, special	all

Rebuilding service: We straighten, rebush and rebuild your front end in our service department.

46-48 GIRDER FORK & STEERING

